
 

Mobile nos. & Email-id. of the Superintendents and Preventive 
officers who are posted as per roster posting.  

 

 
Nepal C.H. 

Name of SCPs (Shri) Name of POs (Shri) 
 

Kaustav Roy  
M. No. 9831147906 
Email Id. kaustav_custom@yahoo.co.in 

Abhishek Rai 
M. No. 8013078509 
Email Id. 
abhishekrai1990@gmail.com 

B. K. Pandey 
M.No. 9433123317 

 
P. Halder 
M. No. 9830467629 
Email Id.: 
pradyuthalder2345@gmail.com 

Mukesh Kumar 
M.No. 9477781736 
Email Id. mukeshk.c060301@gov.in 

 
Container Cell, Posting Unit, SPS, SOA, PRO, Haldia & Portblair Cell 

 
Name of SCPs (Shri) 

 
Name of POs (Shri) 

Kaushik Sengupta  
M. No. 9051337846 
Email Id.: sgptk69@gmail.com 

Bidyanand Kumar 
M. No. 9533706424 
E-mail Id.: bidyanicin.gmail.com 

J.L. Chaudhary  
M. No. 9433108979 
Email Id.: jlchoudhary.22@gmail.com 

Rahul Kumar-II 
M. No. 8789649121 
Email Id.: rahulkmt18@yahoo.com 

Samir Serel 
M.No. 8240590916 
Email Id.: samir99serel@gmail.com 

Pradip Khan 
M. No. 9433706424  

D. Nath  
M. No. 9432265022  
Email Id.: debabratnath33@gmail.com 

Pradip Majumdar 
M. No. 9432327680 
Email Id. : pradipm.c069101@gov.in 

Santosh Kumar  
M. No. 9831713456 
Email Id.: santosh030409@gmail.com 

Ritika Raj 
M. No. 9007408589 
Email Id.:ritikarajlkw@gmail.com 

Vinay Murmu 
M. No. 9163184188 
Email Id.:  vinaymurmu@gmail.com 

Ashok Karmakar  
M. No.: 9836598745 
Email Id.: asokek.c069101@gov.in 

S. T. Bhutia 
M. No. 9433560670 
Email Id.: choksang@gmail.com 

Mukesh Kumar Singh  
M.No. 9883438349 
Email Id.: 
mukesh11kgec@gmail.com  

 
KPD 



 
Name of SCPs (Shri) 

 
Name of POs (Shri) 

Rana Dutta 
M. No. 9831125130 
Email Id.: rana_1026@yahoo.co.in 

Pawan Kumar 
M. No. 8116924301 
Email Id.: pawanroyal01@gmail.com 

Sanghsheel  
M. No. 9051652370 
Email Id.: sanghsheel_it@gmail.com 

Nitish Kumar 
M. No. 8981004945 
Email Id.: nitish668@gmail.com 

A. Guha 
M. No. 9830482866 
Email Id.: abhyudoyguha@yahoo.co.in 

Debdulal Dhar  
M. No. 9830134294 
Email Id.: dbdll@yahoo.co.in 
Kaushik Mandal 
M. No. 9830110953 
Email Id.: 
kaushikkumar.nbkp@gmail.com 

 
PAD 

 
Name of SCPs (Shri) 

 
Name of POs (Shri) 

Binod Kumar 
M. No. 9433123409 
Email Id.: binodk22@gmail.com 

Sujay Kumar Mukhopadhyay 
M. No. 9830761525 
Email Id.:  

Gopal Ch. Dey 
M. No. 9830092724 
Email Id.:dey.gopalch4@gmail.com 

Harendra Kumar Maurya  
M. No. 8545000691 
Email Id.: 
Harendram167@gmail.com 

Goutam Pramanick 
M. No. 9831522874 
Email Id.: goutamp.c068801@gov.in 

Tapas Kanti Mondal 
M. No. 9836677608 
Email Id. : 
tapas.mandal360@gmail.com 

 
EDI 

 
Name of SCP (Shri) 

 
Mobile No. & Email Id. 

Ashish Agrawal M. No. 8902541103 
Email Id.: poashi@gmail.com 
 

Abhijit Bhattacharya M. No. 9433130272 
Email Id.: 
abhijit.b18@gmail.com 

 
SIB 

 
Name of SCP (Shri) 

 
Name of POs (Shri) 

M. K. Singh 
M. No. 8902226544 

Email Id.:mano1334@gmail.com 

Dipanjan Das 
M. No. 9830070226 
Email Id.: 



Amit Kumar 
M. No. 7890881670 
Email Id.: 
amitsingh1492amit@gmail.com 
Saumitra Banerjee 
M. No. 9836832514 

 
Export/Drawback 

 
Name of SCP (Shri) 

 
Mobile No. & Email Id. 

Y. S. Rawat M. No. 9339669250 
Email Id.: ysr.kol@gmail.com 

Brajesh Kumar M. No. 9433131473 
Email Id. : bkumar473@gmail.com 

D. Patra M. No. 8617289797 
Email Id. : 
dipankarpatra1969@gmail.com 

 

 


